To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Lead Agency: City of San Luis Obispo					
_	U.S. Mail: Street Address:		Address: 919 Palm Street, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401					
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113						
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Wyatt Banker Hix					
	Gustamorito, 671 565 12 5644	Cacramento, OA 33014	Phone: 805-783-7859					
X			email: wbanker@slocity.org					
	County of: San Luis Obispo Address: 1055 Monterey Street S	San Luis Obieno CA 93409	Lead Agency ( Name of Document Signee ): City of San Luis Obispo					
	Address. 1000 Monterey Street C	Dail Luis Obispo OA 93400	Address: 879 Morro Street, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401					
			Contact: Shawna Scott, Special Projects Manager					
			Phone: 805-781-7176					
			Email: sscott@slocity.org					
Res	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code. te Clearinghouse Number (if s		ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public ghouse): 2022070209					
Project Title: Prado Road Bridge Replacement Project and associated Undergrounding District Ordinance								
Project Applicant: City of San Luis Obispo, Wyatt Banker Hix								
Applicant Email: wbanker@slocity.org Applicant Phone: 805-783-7859								
Pro	ject Location (include county)	Prado Road, South Higuer	a Street; San Luis Obispo; San Luis Obispo County					
Project Description:								
imp res Ra	provements to Prado Road and the toration and enhancement of an	he Prado Road/South Higuel approximately 0.753-acre of tion of a noise barrier wall to	Obispo Creek and associated roadway ra Street intersection. The project also includes the f-site mitigation area located within the Righetti be located along the northeastern corner of the tion.					
Thi	s is to advise that the San Lu	uis Obispo City Council  Lead Agency or  Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)					
	cribed project on October 18, (date cribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above					
4 T	ha project [ Will Wwill not	Though a significant affort	on the any ironment					
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>☒ A [M] Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>								
			idition of the approval of the project.					
			as not] adopted for this project.					
			/as not] adopted for this project.					
	indings [⊠ were ☐ were no							
Miti	gated Negative Declaration, is	s available to the General	onses and record of project approval, or the Public at: 919 Palm Street, San Luis Obispo ry/community-development/documents-online					
-	nature (Public Agency):	Jan Soft	Title: Special Projects Manager					
	e: October 18, 2022	Data Bassi	ved for filing at OPR					
121	e vicionel la 2022	1 1212 20001	ven incilling at OPR°					

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

	RECEIPT NUMBER: 40-11162022-151				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 20222070209			
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL wbanker@slocity.org	DATE 11/16/2		E 16/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SAN LUIS OBISPO		DOC	DOCUMENT NUMBER		
PROJECT TITLE PRADO ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT AN	ND ASSOCIATED UND	ERGOUN	IDING D	ISTRICT ORDINANCE	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL	PHO	NE NUMBER	
CITY OF AN SUIS OBISPO, WYATT BANKER HIX	wbanker@slocity.org		(80	(805) 783-7859	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP C	CODE	
919 PALM STREET	SAN LUIS OBISPO	CA	934	101	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	•				
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Sta	te Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  Fee previously paid (attach previously Issued cash receipt copy)	\$: irectly to CDFW \$	3,539.25 2,548.00 1,203.25	\$ \$ \$	\$2,548.00	
□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources     □ County documentary handling fee     □ Other  PAYMENT METHOD:     □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other	Control Board only)  TOTAL RE	\$850.00	\$ \$ \$	\$50.00 \$2,598.00	
	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAMES A Katz, Deputy Count				

Filed in County Clerk's Office

**Elaina Cano** San Luis Obispo - County Clerk-Recorder

11/16/2022 FISH Pages: 93 Fee: \$ 2598.00

## Elaina Cano San Luis Obispo County Clerk-Recorder

Main Office: (805) 781-5080 Atascadero: (805) 461-6041 www.slovote.com

Receipt: 22-40171

ProductName

Extended

FISH FISH AND WILDLIFE

\$2,598.00

FILING # Pages

Document #

40-11162022-151 93

Document Info: CITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

Total

\$2,598.00

Tender (Check) Paid By CITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO Check # 382671

\$2,598.00

PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

11/16/22 2:58 PM mkatz San Luis Obispo